

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.6
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION X

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).534/2017

PUNE DISTRICT CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57415/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.57411/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA
No.31361/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

W.P. (C) No.601/2017 (X)
(FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 64239/2017)

W.P. (C) No.623/2017 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 66112/2017)

W.P. (C) No.701/2017 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 73859/2017)

W.P. (C) No.975/2017 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 102912/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 102913/2017)

W.P. (C) No.216/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.36868/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.36866/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

W.P. (C) No.219/2018 (X)

Date : 23-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.H.P.Raval, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms.Astha Deep, Adv.
Mr.Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Aryama Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.Vinodh Kanna, Adv.
Mr.A.Sriram, Adv.

(For applicant) Mr.Parag Tripthi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Ms.Himanshi Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Sagar N. Pahune Patil, Adv.

Mr.Parag Tripathi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nitin Gaware, Adv.
Mr.Anand Landge, Adv.
Mr.Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. S.M.Jadhav & Co.

Mr.Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Ms.Manisha Singh, Adv.
Ms.Swati Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on Monday, 26th March, 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master